

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1205 OF 2025

Vineet Ashok JainPETITIONER

V/S

Sunil Sohanlaji AjmeraRESPONDENT

KUKDAY AMIT MADHAV for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 11th September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 12/09/2025 High on Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)