



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION(APL) NO. 1205 OF 2025

Vineet Ashok Jain Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.Akshay Naik Senior Advocate a/b Mr. Amit Kukday,
counsel for the applicant.

Ms.M.A.Barabde, APP for the Non-applicant No.2/ State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12/09/2025

1. Heard.
2. The applicant has challenged the process issued in the private complaint against this applicant.
3. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on 10/10/2025.
4. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of non-applicant No.2/State.
5. Learned counsel appearing for the applicant has stated that today the matter is fixed and the bailable warrant is issued against the applicant, who is the Managing Director.
6. The proceedings before trial Court is stayed till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE