



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.1205/2025

Vineet Ashok Jain

..VS..

Sunil Sohanlalji Ajmera and anr

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

**Shri Akshay Naik, Senior Counsel assisted by Shri Amit Kukday, Adv.
for the applicant.**

Shri H.D.Dubey, APP for the State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 14/01/2026

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the applicant submits that connected matter bearing Criminal Application APL No.1292/2025 is not listed despite of order passed by this court and he has not file re-joinder to the reply filed by non-applicant No.1.
2. List this matter along with Criminal Application APL No.1292/2025 on 9.2.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue, till the next date.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)