



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1205 OF 2025

Vineet Ashok Jain Vs. Sunil Sohanlaji Ajmera and anr.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1292 OF 2025

Mahesh Gopinath Mishra Vs. Sunil Sohanlaji Ajmera and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Akshay Naik, Senior Advocate a/by Mr. Amit Kukday,
Advocate for applicants.
Mr. N.B. Jawade, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 23.01.2026

Learned Senior Counsel submitted that the application are already listed on 09.02.2026 for filing of the rejoinder. However, those application which are listed under the caption of 'stayed matters', he requires some time to file a rejoinder.

2. The complainant is also not present, who is appearing in-person today.

3. In view of that, matter be listed on 09.02.2026.

4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)