

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1205 OF 2025

Vineet Ashok JainPETITIONER

V/S

Sunil Sohanlaji AjmeraRESPONDENT

KUKDAY AMIT MADHAV for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.o.17.03.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)