



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1205/2025

Vineet Ashok Jain Vs. Sunil Sohanlaji Ajmera and Anr.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1292/2025

Mahesh Gopinath Mishra Vs. Sunil Sohanlaji Ajmera and Anr.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. Akshay Naik, Sr. Advocate a/b. Mr. Amit Kukday, Advocate for
Applicant in APL No.1205/2025.

Mr. H. V. Thakur, Advocate for Applicant in APL No.1292/2025.

Mr. N. B. Jawade, A.P.P. for Non-applicant/State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 05.05.2026

1. Non-applicant No.1 appeared in person and requested an adjournment.
2. Stand over to 11.06.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)